## ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned, Fox Run Utilities, LLC of Louisville, Kentucky, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tarriffs and supplements containing rates, rules and administrative regulations for furnishing Wastewater Treatment Collection and Treatment Service at Fox Run Subdivision in Frankfort, Franklin County, in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission by Downstream, Inc., of Frankfort, Franklin County, Kentucky, and in effect on the  $27^{+-}$  day of  $A \rightarrow c \cup = T$ , 2008, the date on which the public service business of the said Downstream, Inc., was taken over by Fox Run Utilities, LLC.

This Notice was issued on the  $2\gamma t$  day of  $A \vee G \vee f$ , 2008, in conformity with Section 11 of 807 Kentucky Administrative Regulation 5 adopted by the Public Service Commission.

Fox Run Utilities, LLC Title: Date

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FFFCTIVF 7/2008 **PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011** SECTION 9 (1)